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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3509

ANSWERED ON 24TH MARCH, 2022


WORK ON NATIONAL HIGHWAY


3509. SHRI PRAJWAL REVANNA:


  Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग  मंत्री
be pleased to state:


(a) the present status of work on Hassan-Sakleshpur stretch of Bangalore-Mangalore National Highway (NH);

(b) the details of funds sanctioned, released and utilised for completion of the said stretch and the time by which it is likely to be completed;

(c) whether the upgradation work of NH between Channarayapatna and Makutta has started;

(d) if so, the details of funds sanctioned and released for the purpose;

 and

(e) the time by which it is likely to be completed along with the status of tendering process?


ANSWER


 THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a) & (b) At present, the physical progress of 4 laning work of Hassan-Sakleshpur stretch of Bangalore-Mangalore National Highway (NH) is 40%

(18.3 km has been completed out of 45.148 km) and the work is targeted for completion by March, 2023. The fund allocated for civil construction work is Rs.573.92 crore and till now Rs. 222.29 crore has been utilized/released.


(c) to (e) This Ministry is primarily responsible for development & maintenance of National Highways and the stretch between Channarayapatna and Makutta is not a notified National Highway.
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